Illinois law.

Section 176.840  Maintenance of Record of Electronic Notarial Act

Pursuant to 5 ILCS 312/3-107, an electronic notary public shall maintain an accurate and reliable journal record of each electronic notarial act performed by the electronic notary public.  The record must be maintained for at least 7 years and must be made available to the Secretary upon request.

(Source:  Added at 47 Ill. Reg. 8640, effective June 5, 2023)
